

O U N C E M

PETSEC ENERGY LTD

ACN 000 602 700

12 July 2016

Notice of June 2016 Quarter Results Release and Teleconference

Petsec Energy's June 2016 quarter results will be released on Wednesday, 20 July 2016.

A short teleconference will be held at 3.30 p.m. on Thursday, 21 July 2016 for investors, analysts and media by Chairman and Managing Director Terry Fern with members of senior management.

A question and answer segment will be included as part of the teleconference.

The details for the teleconference call are as follows:

Date & Time: Thursday, 21 July 2016 at 3.30 p.m. AEST

Conference ID: 46884301

Dial in number: Toll Free Australia: 1800 725 000

Toll Free USA: 1800 742 9301

Toll Free UK 0808 234 1369

International: +61 (2) 8373 3610

We invite you to participate in this call.

For Further Information:

Paul Gahdmar Company Secretary & Group Financial Controller Petsec Energy Ltd Tel: 612 9247 4605

Fax: 612 9251 2410